gaps and by having pre-approved limits for re-pricing bands. ALCO is the monitoring body for compliance with these limits and is assisted by
Treasury department in its day-to-day monitoring activities.

Notes to the financial statements [continued]
for the year ended 31 December 2015

69

4. 	 Financial risk management [continued]

4.6 Market risk [continued]

	 Exposure to interest rate risk
The management of interest rate risk against interest rate gap limits is supplemented by monitoring the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets
and liabilities to various standard and non-standard interest rate scenarios. Standard scenarios that are on a monthly basis include a 100 basis
point parallel fall or rise in yield curves worldwide and a 50 basis points rise or fall in greater than 12-month portion of yield curves. An analysis of
the Group’s sensitivity to an increase or decrease in market interest rates, assuming no asymmetrical movement in yield curves and a constant
financial position, is as follows:

Fixed rate instruments

   Group and Company
   - 31 December 2015

Zero rate
P’000

Floating
rate

P’000
0 - 1 month

P’000

1-6
months

P’000

6-12
months

P’000

1 to 5
years
P’000

Over
5 years

P’000
Total

P’000

Total assets	 1 404 401	 10 996 399	 -	 -	 -	 566 757	 162 446	 13 130 003
Total liabilities and
shareholders’ funds	 (1 368 407)	 (11 584 036)	 -	 -	 -	 (50 000)	 (127 560)	(13 130 003)

Net mismatch	 35 994	 (587 637)	 -	 -	 -	 516 757	 34 886	 -

Interest sensitivity gap
Impact of increase in interest rates
50 basis points	 2 938
+1%	 5 876

Total assets	 1 544 521	 10 369 147	 -	 -	 143 716	 579 415	 161 493	 12 798 292
Total liabilities and equity	 (1 807 720)	 (10 813 312)	 -	 -	 -	 -	 (177 260)	 (12 798 292)

Net mismatch	 (263 199)	 (444 165)	 -	 -	 143 716	 579 415	 (15 767)	 -
Interest Sensitivity Gap
Impact of increase in interest rates
50 basis points								   2 221
+1%								   4 442

A decrease in interest rates is seen to have an equal and opposite effect on profits and equity as noted above. Fixed and zero rate instruments are
by their very nature not affected by a change in interest rates.

Fixed rate instruments

   Group and Company
   - 31 December 2014

Zero rate
P’000

Floating
rate

P’000
0 - 1 month

P’000

1-6
months

P’000

6-12
months

P’000

1 to 5
years
P’000

Over
5 years

P’000
Total

P’000

Notes to the financial statements [continued]
for the year ended 31 December 2015

Financial S
tatem

ents
and N

otes

70 Standard Chartered Bank Botswana  Annual Report 2015